



**SETH ANANDRAM JAIPURIA COLLEGE**  
**NAAC ACCREDITED**  
**[ESTD.-1945]**

Ref. No. ....

Date .....

**Notice**  
**(14/10/2022)**

**Urgent Civil Work**


Proposed estimate for repairing external wall and columns of Eastern and Southern face at Ground Floor & 1<sup>st</sup> Floor level in Seth Anandram Jaipuria College at premises no. 10, Raja Naba Krishna Street, Kolkata-700 005 based on PWD (PC) Building Schedule-2017 is prepared. The estimated total cost is Rs. 95739/- ( Rupees Ninety five thousand seven hundred thirty nine ) including 18% GST and 1% labour cess.

For details please visit our college website : <https://sajaipuracollege.ac.in> and submit your tender to the designated email id : [buildingcom@sajaipuracollege.ac.in](mailto:buildingcom@sajaipuracollege.ac.in) & copy to [sajaipuracollege@gmail.com](mailto:sajaipuracollege@gmail.com)

Tender is invited from the interested civil contractors within 7 days of the publication of this notice.

Tarun Kanti Ghosh,  
Dr. Tarun Kanti Ghosh  
Convenor  
Building Committee



  
Dr. Asok Mukhopadhyay  
Principal

Principal  
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College  
Kolkata-700005

10, Raja Naba Krishna Street, Sovabazar, Kolkata -700 005  
Principal :033 2555 4117, Office : 033 2555 3647  
[sajaipuracollege@gmail.com](mailto:sajaipuracollege@gmail.com) [www.sajaipuracollege.ac.in](http://www.sajaipuracollege.ac.in)

Proposed estimate for repairing external wall and columns of Eastern and Southern face - Ground & 1st floor level at SETH ANANDARAM TAIPIRIA COLLEGE at premises NO-10, RAJA NABA KRISHNA STREET, KOLKATA - 700005 based on PWD (PC) Building schedule - 2017.

1. I-10 P-11 stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints...  $107.0\text{m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 19.00/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } 2033.00$
2. I-8 P-45 Applying 2 coats of bonding agent with synthetic multi functional emulsion having adhesive and water proofing...  $107.0\text{m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 88.00/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } 9416.00$
3. I-6 P-45 cleaning the exposed reinforcement preferably upto full diameter by wire brush applying two coats of polymer based rust removing compound...  $5.0\text{m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 782.00/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } 3910.00$
4. I-7 P-45 Applying epoxy based reactive jointing agent for joining the old concrete with fresh concrete to be applied...  $3.0\text{m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 309.00/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } 927.00$
5. I-27 P-40 cement concrete (1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips 5.6mm size...  $3.0\text{m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 587.00/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } 1761.00$   
 a) 37.5mm thick
6. I-1 P-189 Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off...  
 ii) with 1:4 cement mortar  
 a) 20mm thick plaster.  $107.0\text{m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 186.00/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } 19902.00$
7. I-10 P-278 uprooting and removing plants from the surface of walls, parapets etc. and making good damages...  
 a) Small plants 20 nos @ Rs 50.00/E Rs 1000.00  
 b) Medium plants 35 nos @ Rs 60.00/E Rs 2100.00  
 (Contd.)

Rs 1000.00  
 Rs 2100.00  
 -----  
 Rs 65241.00

*[Signature]*

8.  
I-3  
P-23

Making one set of scaffolding only for  
uprooting plants and another repairing  
works of rebuilding... for external  
works...

B.P. Rs 65241.00

a) 3.9 M height - 11 set @ 279.00/E

Rs 3069.00

b) for additional 3.6 M  
height

11 set @ Rs 245.00/E

Rs 2695.00

9.  
P-30

Mazdoor (male)

29 nos @ Rs 245.00/E

Rs 7105.00

---

Rs 78110.00

Add 3% Contingency of Rs 78110.00 = Rs 2343.30

---

Rs 80453.00

Add 18% G.S.T of Rs 80453.00

Rs 14481.54

Add 1% cess of Rs 80453.00

Rs 804.53

---

Total Rs 95739.12

Say Rs 95739.00

Saidman Hussain  
13/10/2022